

**AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE  
TO H.R. 5613  
OFFERED BY MR. BRADY OF TEXAS**

Strike all after the enactment clause and insert the following:

1 **SECTION 1. SHORT TITLE.**

2       This Act may be cited as the “Continuing Access to  
3 Hospitals Act of 2016” or the “CAH Act of 2016”.

4 **SEC. 2. EXTENSION OF ENFORCEMENT INSTRUCTION ON**  
5                   **SUPERVISION REQUIREMENTS FOR OUT-**  
6                   **PATIENT THERAPEUTIC SERVICES IN CRIT-**  
7                   **ICAL ACCESS AND SMALL RURAL HOSPITALS**  
8                   **THROUGH 2016.**

9       Section 1 of Public Law 113–198, as amended by sec-  
10 tion 1 of Public Law 114–112, is amended—

11           (1) in the heading, by striking “**AND 2015**” and  
12           inserting “**THROUGH 2016**”; and

13           (2) by striking “and 2015” and inserting “,  
14           2015, and 2016”.

